

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26866/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in RFA No. 998/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHRAWAL KHEWAJI TRUST(REGD) FARIDT&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mohinder Pal Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sameer Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vinay K. Shelandra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Pabbi, Adv.
Ms.Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr.Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master