

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26866/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in RFA No.998/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHRAWAL KHEWAJI TRUST(REGD) FARIDT&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bijoylashmi, Adv.
Mr.Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Hema Shekhawat, Adv.
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
No.2 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

R.No.1 Mr. Vivek Goyal, AAG Punjab
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ametesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at considerable length, the Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions be filed within three days.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master